
 

1 

 

 
State of Rhode Island 

Department of Administration / Division of Purchases 

One Capitol Hill, Providence, Rhode Island 02908-5855 

Tel: (401) 574-8100   Fax: (401) 574-8387 

 

March 5, 2019 
 

ADDENDUM #1 
  

RFP #: 7598635 

 

Title: Seven Challenges - Youth and Young Adult Treatment 

 

Submission Deadline:  March 22, 2019 at 10:00 AM (ET)  
                       

    

 

Notice to Vendors 

 

Attached are vendor questions with state responses. No Further questions will be 

answered. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 

David J. Francis 

Interdepartmental Project Manager 

  
Interested parties should monitor this website, on a regular basis, for any additional information that may be 

posted. 
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State Response to Vendor Questions for RFP # 7598635 Seven Challenges - Youth 

and Young Adult Treatment 3/5/2019 

 

Question 1:      On Page 11 of the Seven Challenges RFP – it states… 
 

The successful vendor must be fully licensed or certified and in compliance with state 

rules and regulations, must be accredited by one of the recognized accreditation bodies 

(The Joint Commission, CARF or COA) and maintain compliance with all applicable 

state and federal statutes. The successful vendor(s) must meet all applicable certification 

standards and best practice guidelines pertaining to the programs and clinical services 

offered. 

 

Could you please advise as to whether or not we would be eligible as a licensed facility 

who is in the process of COA accreditation but not yet received accreditation.   

 

Answer to question 1: 

Yes, you are eligible to apply as a licensed facility.  Please describe your   

as far COA accreditation is concerned in the Capability and Capacity of 

the Offeror section, including when you anticipate receiving notification 

related to accreditation status.  

 

 

Question 2:   Is there a limit to the number of attachments bidders are allowed to submit 

as part of this RFP? 

 

Answer to question 2: 

 

No, there is no limit to the number of attachments.  Please ensure that they 

include the required attachments.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


